INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir / Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO SKV 29 Y & GBL 1465 Z at Punggol Road, Singapore on 16/09/2024

We understand that you are the insurer of GBL 1465 Z vehicle.

I/We wish to inform you that my/our vehicle <u>SKV 29 Y</u> have been completed repairs to my/our satisfaction by M/s <u>GUAN MOTOR WORKS</u>. I/We therefore propose to claim from your as follow:

1.	Cost of Repair		S\$	4,850.00
2.	Cost of Rental (S\$120 per day x <u>09</u> days)		S\$	1,080.00
3.	LTA Search Fee		S\$	27.25
		TOTAL	S\$	5,957.25

Please let us have your reply soonest possible.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Chiankonn

In	the	matter	of	an	accident	involving	motor	vehicle	s
<u>S</u> k	(V 29)	and	GBL	1465Z	along	Punggol	Rd, Sing	apore oi	/L
					J				
16	-09-	2024.	·- <u></u>						

	1. WARRANT TO ACT	
	ve, NG WEI JUN , (NRIC No.) SXXXX 136Z	
of _	eby authorise M/s GUAN MoToR works to act on my	
	alf in respect of the above matter.	/ou
	2. AUTHORITY	
a)	I/We hereby authorise you to commence legal proceedings in my/our name and to take instructions from my car-repairers who I/we have appointed my/our agent(s) in respect of my/our claim.	e(s) as
o)	I/We hereby authorise you to pay to yourselves all Party and Party costs you nat any time receive in connection with the above matter and confirm that the will be no need to pay the same into the Client(s)'s Account with your Bankers	nay ere
;)	I/We hereby further authorise you to release all proceeds of settlement mon received by you (after deducting of your legal costs) to my repairers M/s GUMN MOTOR WORKS in settlement my outstanding bill/account with them.	
)	I/We only wish to be informed of my/our case when it is necessary on your parties hereby direct you to keep my car-repairers informed of all matters relating my claim, as and when it is necessary to do so.	irt. to
)	I/We hereby authorise you to deposit in your Firms' client's account any cheque received by you and made in my/our firm's name.	es
	I/We have read and understood the above.	

(Signature)



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711

Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.sg

("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

WITHOUT PREJUICE to:

(a) Insurance Subrogated Claim and/or (b) Any Personal Injury Claims

[Note: This Notice supersedes any inconsistencies found in this Discharge Voucher]

India Ref: MFL2024D0011719 Claimant Ref : SKV29Y

We/I, GUAN MOTOR WORKS

with the appointed Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (name	
of Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$5,400.00 (Global Sum) (Parties and Sum) (Parties	
on 16/09/2024 (date) at PUNGGOL (location) involving vehicle no. GBL1465Z (insured	
vehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 24/09/2024 (date) at "the workshop".	
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner NG WEI JUN ("the third party	
claimant") of vehicle no. SKV29Y to make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle	
the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third	
party claimant".	
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify India International Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that	
they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a	
further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to cost of repairs and/or rental and/or loss	
of use pursuant to the damage to SKV29Y (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.	
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of all claims of "the third party claimant"	
pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability	
basis.	
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any	
dispute arising out of the same.	
We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$ 5,400.00 to GUAN MOTOR WORKS	
Dated this 20 day of February 20 25	
TIOTOR W.	
CLAIMANT: WOTOR WORK WITNESS:	
Signature: Signature: Signature: Signed by appointed Surveyor	
Name: Name: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	_
NRIC: 199607198R	_
Address: 176 SIN MING DRIVE #02-03 Address: 51 Ubi Avenue 1	_
SIN MING AUTOCARE S (575721) #01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(40893	33)
#04 OF David Uhi lad Dork 9/40901	33)

源摩哆廠

GUAN MOTOR WORKS

Business Regn. No: 081026-00E

176 Sin Ming Drive #02-03 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721 Tel: 6453 6111 H/P: 9742 6003

Messrs: NG WEI J	In	voice	No: 5562	
	Date	2:	24-10-2024	
	Toyota Harrier - SKV 29 Y			
	Lump sum repair cost inclusive of spare parts and labour charges.		\$ 4,850.00	
	Dollars Four thousand Eight hundred Fifty only.			
	SINGAPORE			
	E.&O.E.			

HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL

OFFICIAL RECEIPT

BLK 1, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-125, SINGAPORE 575636. TEL: 6453 1473 / 6459 0802

REGN. NO.: 53013461J

No: 44790

NG WEI JUN M/sBLK 106A BIDADARI PARK DRIVE 09.10.2024 #04-32, SINGAPORE 341106. Date: Description Amount RENTAL FEES FOR SFM 1125C 1,080.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS ONE THOUSAND EIGHTY ONLY

PAYMENT MODE:

CASH

VRA NO:

18139

CHEQUE NO: -

Hui Shoon Car Rental

HULSHOON CAR RENTAL

BLK 1, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-125, NET

SINGAPORE 575636. TEL: 6453 1473

REGN. NO.: 53013461J

VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

VRA NO:

of U.S. Serospore 575616 to son part curers tead suprastur he pwner HERGBY so to to to be contact consideration	18139
Mileage Out:	54448
ALTIS	Auto / Manual Group:
OUT : Time	12-15pm
Mileage Out:	enagne de prodein halfa eta uni todaeta enagne de prodein halfabatagas di pir
OUT : Time	
n entran art a luit en ett in egum El 10 880 yns blit ett	The Connect is matched to lake such sie oneseen and the control of
igi mer yezhoùe oran araen breizh Beston d'hoù pa posoan on aekeg e phoud	Naza-Jude Tre de l'est de d'aced à ha aboog y te su' nustre d'aced vidi acedan to entit a d'aced met mi haus
-per day	1080.00
per week	e Owner cours if it is fund such that we want to be a such that we that the course indicated with the course of th
per month	ent no blesqino ke rece ot revialcaternwi visedi secon u sori be estre oniv servicento no soci
per hour	terwO and in older on herishes in entit
	y charge (c. d by cre Chrise) in trees or
ener uccument extitums in equit representation (folymos), prif n energiosam prisentation fe	

HIRER'S PARTICULAR	Vehicle No: STM1125C Mileage Out: 5444 &	ned sand
Hirer: Ng Wei Jun	Make & Model: TOYOTA ALTIS Auto / Manual	o nevienti i usa sanifi ed upenustio bil
NRIC / Passport No:	OUT: Date 17-09.24 OUT: Time 12-15pm	enviolet i emiet, tre
Address: BIC 106A Bidadari Park Drive	Replace Veh No: Mileage Out:	uni noriema più in repos
#04-32 5(341106)	OUT : Time	oscolonia V, na azkon
Driving Licence No:	et is mobiled to bake such steps of the his description of the control of the control of the control of the control of the bake of the bak	a . 0 e T 30 2-4620 (
Contact Number: best resceed and policy and sold	CHARGES	THE DESKNOON THE D
HULSHION CAR RENTAL of BUKIT, copuration to whom the person so signing directs hat payment be bifted ATE. SECTOR COMMON SECTION CAR when each or deemed a rarenther characters solicitors as and when carment at all months due or to become due by reason of this Acceptant.	Daily 9 @\$ 120 -per day 1080	00
DRIVERS PARTICULARS (if different from Hirer)	Weekly @\$ per week	en remwO ed timE odt og edt in verst
Appointed Driver: 100 Driver:	Monthly @\$ per month	atanwi wate erbo no odke
NRIC / Passport No: viscous and long an	Hours @\$ per hour	7
in the Hiter shaft he deemen to have upon the commonterceable in a Court of law shall be ineffective onto the Court of law shall be ineffective on a fluctuarity and in a proper and content of such prohibition or unanto-ceability shall invalidate or affect	Others @\$	
Addressio <u>poloismen egi no tremesmä zerii lo zopolucce poloismen.</u> .betpette .gemab no la valinati zopeteg (ne ta	The sale at the company of the compa	bettokija et ord itsahev
And the contract so permits and the President of the Cay the verice is refurned to the Owner, noticests and the President of	on the sum of the sum	y che in rein 10-refed if a hyber PROV
Driving Licence No: Pass Date:	privide Britistance of the area of the area of the British of the	mest or sur and in full
Contact Number: Contact Number: Contact Number: Contact Number C	SUB-TOTAL\$ 1080.	00
Terms & Conditions	PETROL LEVEL	tat.H.enT m. sittive bri
ADDITIONAL S\$3000.00 EXCESS	Out E (1/4) 1/2 3/4 F In E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	l an, breker bradess with
For Hirer / Driver Age 23 years old & below.		on environ
Age 70 years old & above.	TOTAL CHARGES \$ 1080.	99
Less than Two (2) years Driving Experience.	IMPORTANT!	usem ed ol
Malaysia Excess (Exclude Towing Fees and Any Charges	FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY	sosnse, bei Vrea not in u Uttamper w meety the
in Malaysia) - \$3,500.00 REMARKS	Excess Liability: S\$2500.00	le Owner 5 therapy the protoptoy
of which the assessment of the Vehicle (i) Design inductes the Polyting driver or an arbydual, firm, complete to the absolute discreption and arrows the discreption and arrows to	Malaysia Excess (With Prior Consent) : NOT ALLOWED	100
e tribulation of the variety of the		izette. om et liebe
The daily rental rate Vehicle out or common and a common and a special resource of manufactures and a common and the common and to the Common the Common table. Owner of the Common table common and to the Common table of the Common table of the Common table.	The Share	Tord Part
PAYMENT METHOD:	Hirer's Signature	<u>est el</u> fo; el to useotik
BANK TRANSFER : DBS 015-900828-2	e Owner for deyment of decision and rice is inspected in standard in standard in standard in standard in standard in the stand	dt at +3970 - 1
ov for the repair of ree abenient of keys or for the repair of the property and the costs are continued to the costs are cont	Addition Driver's Signature	ine (
PAYNOW: 53013461J	The selection bright and the selection of the selection o	nw0

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment, I agree that all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL in connection with this agreement is true.

* IMPORTANT

- 1. ONLY PERSONS ABOVE 26 TO BE BELOW 65 YEARS OLD WITH MORE THAN 3 YEARS DRIVING EXPERIENCE, AUTHORISED, LICENSED AND SIGNING THIS AGREEMET MAY DRIVE THE VEHICLE, OTHERWISE ADDITIONAL \$\$3000.00 EXCESS IS APPLICABLE.
- 2. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 3. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.
- 4. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL. 5. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO HUI SHOON CAR RENTAL AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENCED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE IN	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	And Service	
26/9/24	4.10 pm	55261			SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER



You have successfully logged out.

GUAN MOTOR (AH HENG)

Your last login date and time was 17 Sep 2024, 14:40:26.

To return to ONE.MOTORING, please click here

For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

Session Transaction History

	Asset Type	Transaction Type	Transaction Amount(\$\$)	Log Date/Time
1	Vehicle	18.19 Enquire Veh Owner Info	27.25	17 Sep 2024 /
		(Others) by Law Firm		14:41:06

2/20/25, 3:17 PM Merimen e-Claims

Claim Audit

☐ AUDIT TRAIL		
No. On Audit	Remarks	Ву
1 24 Sep Clm Dtl Modified 2024 19:12	Claimant's Name: -> NG WEI JUN. Claimant's ID: -> SXXXX136Z.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
2 24 Sep Clm Veh Model 2024 19:12 Changed	(205413) TOYOTA HARRIER 2.0 G GRADE (A).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
3 24 Sep 2024 19:12 Clm Created	Reg No: SKV29Y. Acct Date: 2024/09/16. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: Income Insurance Limited (HQ). Workshop: Guan Motor Works (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4 24 Sep 2024 19:12 Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5 24 Sep Adj Next Rpt 2024 19:12 Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/10/03	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6 24 Sep Adj Mandate Set 2024 19:12	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7 24 Sep 2024 19:12 Label Added	(30653):Direct Settlement.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
8 24 Sep Adj Adjuster 2024 19:12 Assigned	[None] -> KENNETH KONG	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
9 25 Sep Adj Im. Advice 2024 13:45 Submitted	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/10/03	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
10 21 Oct 2024 16:39 Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> KT LEASING PTE. LTD Insured ID: -> 201909231C.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
11 21 Oct Label Removed 2024 16:39	(30650):Non-Reporting.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
12 21 Oct Adj Mandate 2024 17:23 Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS Liability: 100% Remark: BOLA 27 applicable. OID hit onto rear TP.	[A] Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk
13 21 Oct Adj Next Rpt 2024 17:42 Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2024/10/03. Mandate Remarks: please let us have TP video ?	[I] Priya
14 21 Oct 2024 17:42 Adj Mandate Set	Maintained:please let us have TP video ?	[I] Priya
15 22 Oct Adj Mandate 2024 16:26 Request	Cur.Req:0.00:TP video uploaded in Merimen. Liability: 100% Remark: BOLA 27 applicabl e. OID hit onto rear TP.	[A] Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk
16 23 Oct Video 2024 11:26 Downloaded	Downloaded TP Video (Front) - SKV29Y.mp4	[I] Priya
17 23 Oct Video 2024 11:26 Downloaded	Downloaded TP Video (Rear) - SKV29Y.mp4	[I] Priya
18 23 Oct Adj Next Rpt 2024 11:35 Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date: $2024/10/03$. Mandate Remarks: please hold i have forwarded the video to our insured.	[I] Priya
19 23 Oct 2024 11:35 Adj Mandate Set	Maintained:please hold i have forwarded the video to our insured.	[I] Priya
20 22 Nov 2024 10:26 Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
21 22 Nov 2024 10:26 Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
22 22 Nov 2024 10:26 Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2017/12/04.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
23 22 Nov Clm Details 2024 10:26 Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
24 28 Nov Adj Mandate 2024 16:12 Request	Cur.Req:5477.25:PODS Liability: 100% *Quantum: \$5,477.25. Please refer to adjuster re port for details. *For your approval please.	[A] Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk
25 02 Dec Adj Next Rpt 2024 10:53 Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date: $2024/10/03$. Mandate Remarks: Insured informed us to r epudiate this case, i am waiting for the reason. please hold	[I] Priya
26 02 Dec Adj Mandate Set	Maintained:Insured informed us to repudiate this case, i am waiting for the reason. please hold	[I] Priya
27 11 Dec Video 2024 12:17 Downloaded	Downloaded TP Video (Front) - SKV29Y.mp4	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
28 11 Dec Video 2024 12:17 Downloaded	Downloaded TP Video (Rear) - SKV29Y.mp4	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
29 14 Jan Adj Mandate 2025 12:50 Request	Cur.Req:5477.25:Hi Priya, may we proceed DS for this case? TP repairer asking for settle ment.	[A] Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk
30 14 Jan Adj Next Rpt 2025 13:49 Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2024/10/03. Mandate Remarks: please hold till 18.01.25	[I] Priya
31 14 Jan Adj Mandate Set 2025 13:49	Maintained:please hold till 18.01.25	[I] Priya
32 23 Jan Adj Mandate 2025 15:07 Request	Cur.Req:5477.25:Hi Priya, any update? May we proceed DS for this case? TP repairer chas ing for settlement again.	[A] Daphne Lee Mooi Ngiuk
33 24 Jan Adj Mandate Set	<u> </u>	[I] Priya
Date From	Date To Audit Type None	∀ Go

ACTIVITY

[21/10/2024 16:38] HOW MEI KWAN: PENDING OI ADDENDUM GIA - OI VEH NO : GBL1465Z

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History